Paspen 6

KabuHa, ynpaBneHune TpakTopom,
BHellHee ochopmrieHue

Section 6

Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6-1

1522-1KAC(KDS)



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6-2



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

6.11

6.12

6.13

6.14

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Pazgen 6 KabuHa, ynpaBneHue TpakTopom,
BHelwHee ocphopmneHue
Section 6 Cab, tractor steering, external styling

1502-111CT(SP)/
-01CT(SP)/
-02CT(SP)
1502-111-06CM(SP)/
-07CTI(SP)/
-08CTI(SP)

2501-59-1CI(SP)/
-01Cr (SP)

1502-13-1CM(SP)
1502-13-50CM(SP)
1501-55-1-01CT(SP)

2502-48-2-02CT1(SP)

3501-24-2-03CI(SP)
1101-23-1CIM(SP)

1101-47-1CMN(SP)

312001-57-2CM(SP)

2001-53-3-01CT1(SP)

2001-61-1-01CT(SP)

1101-89-5MK/6MK

CopepxaHue
Contents

KabuHa

KabuHa

KabuHa

YnpaBneHue TpakTopom
lNpuBoa ynpasneHus
O6nuuoBka

YcTaHoOBKa KOHOMLMOHE-
pa

MNon
YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbs

YcTaHoBKa otonuTens
KabuHbI

YCTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB
KabuHbI

YcTaHoBKa HE3aBUCMMOTO
oToNUTENSA KabuHbI

YcTaHoBKa 3aluThl Kabu-
Hbl

MalurHokoMnnekT aeTta-
nen n c6OpOYHbIX €ANHUL,
NMHTEpbepa KabuHbI
«YeTpa»

Cab

Cab

Cab

Tractor steering
Steering drive
Facing

Conditioner mounting

Floor
Seat mounting

Cab heater mounting

Cab fans mounting

Independent cab heater
mounting

Cab protection mounting
“Chetra” cab interior parts

and assembly units ma-
chine set

Bcero nuctos

Total pages

6-3

6-4

6-17

6-28

6-38

6-41

6-46

6-56

6-57

6-62

6-63

6-66

6-69

6-74

6-77

80



1522-1KOC(KDS)

1502-111-02CIN(SP)

[

PucyHok 6.1 Kabuna
Figure 6.1 Cab

6-4



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.1 1502-111Cn/-01CN/-02CN KaobwuHa
1502-111SP/-01SP/-02SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;r unit
No T
UKHL| U
6.1, | 1502-111CI(SP) Kabuna** Cab*' x
6.2, | 1502-111-10CI(SP) Kabuna Cab X
6.3, | 1502-111-20CrI1(SP) Kabuna Cab X
6.4 | 1502-111-01CT(SP) Kabuna*? Cab*? X
1502-111-01-10Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-01-20Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-02CI(SP) Kabuna* Cab*® x
1502-111-02-10CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-02-20CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
MPUMEYAHUE *' - 6e3 KOHOMLMOHEpPA C PbIXNIMTENEM
*2 _ 6e3 KOHAWLMOHEpPa U PbIXNUTENs
*3 _ 6e3 KOHAMLMOHepa ¢ nebeaKom
NOTE *1 _without a conditioner with a ripper
*2 _ without a conditioner and a ripper
*3 _ without a conditioner with a winch
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
UCMNoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlt);per unit
No ukaL| u | T
1 |1101-47-1Cl(SP) YcraHoBka 3aBucu- | Dependent cab hea-
MOro oTonuTens ter mounting
KabWHbI 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcrtaHoBka 3aBucu- | Dependent cab hea-
MOro oTonuTens ter mounting
KabuHbI 1
2 | 1526-10-12-02Cl(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1526-10-12-02-10CI1 | 3nekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-10SP | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1526-10-12-02-20CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
-20SP | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 |355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
4 | 3501-24-2-03Cl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-2-03-20Cr1
-20SP Mon Floor 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No ukaL| u | T

5 MoTtopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-

525.3730 tor 525.3730

TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
6 | 1502-13-1Cl1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tpak- Tractor steering

TOpOM 1 1

1502-13-1-20CI(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering

TOPOM 1
7 lNMaHTOrpadHoe Screen wiper panto-

YCTPONCTBO graph set

CTeKooumcTuTEns 40.5205.800-04

40.5205.800-04 TU 37.003.1323-87

TY 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
8 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-

YCTPONCTBO graph set

CTeKroo4ymcTuTens 40.5205.800-09

40.5205.800-09 TU 37.003.1323-87

TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1

9 | 2501-89-56 Mpwxmum Holdfast 2 2 2
10 | 2501-89-55 HednekTop Deflector 2 2 2
11 | 312001-57-2Cl(SP) YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting

NATOPOB KabWHbI 1 1
312001-57-2-20Cl1(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KAOMHbI 1
12 MalumHokoMnnekT Universal cab inte-
MHTepbepa kabuHbl | rior machine set
1101-89-5MK 1101-89-5MK
TY 6305-0002-2006 | TU 6305-0002-2006 1 1 1
13 | 2501-59-1Cl1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab 1

14 BuHT 2-4,2x50 Screw 2-4.2x50 3 3 3
15 Marika 292685-12 Nut 292685-I12 10 | 10 | 10
16 | 1102-10-13-01Crl(SP) | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric

BaHWe Kpbilwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-01-10CIN | SnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP | BaHuWe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-01-20CI | OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP | BaHuWe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
17 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTEKINoo4YnCTUTENA 40.5205.800
40.5205.800 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
18 MoTopenykTop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pl\tljs. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unTlt

UKHL| U
19 | 1101-23-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKa cngeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKa cuaeHbs | Seat mounting 1
20 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
21 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
22 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10 | 10
23 | 2501-59-175CT1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CrI1(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
24 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
25 | 2501-89-171 Jlver Leaf 1 1 1
26 | 2501-89-10-26Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*® 1 1
2501-89-10-26-20CIN | YcTtaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
2501-89-10-27Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*? 1 1
2501-89-10-27-20CIN | YcTraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
2501-89-10-28Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*! 1 1
2501-89-10-28-20CI1 | YcTtaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
27 Mopy4yeHb Handle rest
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
28 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6

29 BUHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4.2x25 7 7 7

30 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81 12 | 12 | 12

31 | 2501-59-176CIN(SP) | PeweTka Grid™ 1 1|1

32 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-60x20° | M12x1.25-6¢gx20"
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5

33 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70*° GOST 6402-70*° 5|5 |5

34 LWanba 12 Washer 12

rOCT 11371-78*° GOST 11371-78*° 5|1 5|5




1522-1KOC(KDS)

33

Q
s s || s
w ssgll  [Eeend] B = e
‘ 1 N
L. / “
n o et
- -
N )
\
/ :
7 ?
© ~On
N\
<
<
- N B

.

AR

PucyHok 6.2 KabuHa
Figure 6.2 Cab
6-8



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T

1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1

3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1

2 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
4 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11 | 11
5 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 Bont M6-60x16 Bolt M6-69x16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLanba Washer 8

10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-3141 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
13 Bont M6-69gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4

14 | 2501-59-241 Btynka Bushing 4 4 4
15 | 2501-59-243 LLanba Washer 8 8
16 "anka M5 Nut M5

FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

17 LLanba 5 Washer 5

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
18 | 2501-59-93 KpOHLITENH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 8
19 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
20 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 BuHT B.M4-69x12 Screw B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
22 Ltopka aBToMo6UnbL- Automobile shutter
Has Tun 0276 of 0276 type
(wnpuHa 55 cm) (width 55 cm) 2 2 2
23 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16 12713 123 no
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 | 167 | 167 | 167
24 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T
25 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

26 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24
31 0080-20 LLlanda 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
27 | 700-31-2209 LLanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLarnba Washer 4
28 MenenbHuua Ashtray
BA3 2106 VAZ 2106 1 1 1
29 BuHT B.M4-60x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
30 | 3501-24-358 KpOHLUTERNH Bracket 1 1
3501-24-358-20 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
31 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

32 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

33 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Krnvnca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

6-10



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.3 KabuHa
Figure 6.3 Cab

6-11

n © Moo,
- - e TN
Q
Q -‘k | 725 | \
§\\\\\ RN
| S
<™
&
o
= SR
g
- R I
§ " Y



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_llantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2 LWanba 10 Washer 10
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10 | 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
4 Bont M10-69gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2501-59-172Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2501-59-172-20CrI1(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 | 300215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6 6
30 0215-01-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6
7 | 1101-59-102Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20Cl1(SP)| HakoHeuHunk Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 10 | 10 | 10
13 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
14 | 31 0080 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24
31 0080-20 Wanba 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
15 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
16 | 46-43-105-01 KonbLo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
17 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxvHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cl(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

6-12



-0

(©)
)

A0/ /
7

N~ ©O ON™ 00 M~ ©
-— -

PucyHok 6.4 KabuHa
Figure 6.4 Cab

6-13

‘K

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Y-y

34



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlt{/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14 | 14
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpbiwwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpbiwka Cover 2

6 | 2501-89-27 Lan6a Washer 4 4 4

7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2

8 | 2501-89-156CIrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2

2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

9 Bont M8-69gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CIl(SP)| KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

15 | 2501-89-206 Btynka Bushing 2 2 2

16 | 315185 Lan6a Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 LWanba 16 Washer 16
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11 | 11
19 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 WraHra Spar 1

20 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
22 | 2501-89-155CT1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 1 1

2501-89-155-20CT1(SP)| KpoHLuTewnH Bracket 1

23 | 2501-89-34 MnactunHa Plate 3 3 3

24 | 3501-24-166CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
3501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1

25 | 2501-89-140CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1

26 | 2501-89-32 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2 2
27 | 2501-89-33 Haknapgka Strap 2 2

2501-89-33-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-14




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No T

UKHL| U
28 | 2501-89-64 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
29 BuHT B.M6-60x 16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1

32 | 2501-89-65 lNanenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5

2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5

36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

37 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24

31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16

OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-15



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.5 KabuHa
Figure 6.5 Cab

6-16

1502-111-08CI(SP

|

30
31

33



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.2 1502-111-06CIM/-07CIM/-08CIN KabuHa
1502-111-06SP/-07SP/-08SP Cab
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬁﬁdyefrunn
No T
UKHL| U
6.5, | 1502-111-06CI(SP) Kabuna** Cab*' x
6.6, | 1502-111-06-10CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
6.7, | 1502-111-06-20CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
6.8 | 1502-111-07Cl(SP) Kabuna*? Cab*? X
1502-111-07-10Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-07-20Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-08CI(SP) Kabuna* Cab*® x
1502-111-08-10CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1502-111-08-20CrI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
NMPUMEYAHUE *' - c KOHAULMOHEPOM M pbIXNUTENEM
*2_ ¢ KOHAMLMOHEPOM 6e3 pbIXNuTens
*3 _ ¢ KOHAMLIMOHEPOM M nebeaKo
NOTE *1 _with a conditioner and a ripper
*2 _ with a conditioner and without a ripper
*3 _with a conditioner and a winch
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination yg;amﬁﬁperunn
No ukaL| u | T
1 |1101-47-1Cl(SP) YcraHoBka 3aBucu- | Dependent cab hea-
MOro oTonuTens ter mounting
KabWHbI 1 1
1101-47-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcrtaHoBka 3aBucu- | Dependent cab hea-
MOro oTonuTens ter mounting
KabuHbI 1
2 | 1526-10-12-02Cl(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1526-10-12-02-10CI | SnekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-10SP | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
1526-10-12-02-20CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
-20SP | BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment 1
3 |355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
4 | 3501-24-2-03Cl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-2-03-20Cr1
-20SP Mon Floor 1

6-17




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlt{/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
5 MoTtopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
6 | 1502-13-1Cl1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
TOpOM 1 1
1502-13-1-20CI(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
TOPOM 1
7 lNMaHTOrpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPONCTBO graph set
CTeKooumcTuTEns 40.5205.800-04
40.5205.800-04 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
8 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPONCTBO graph set
CTeKroo4ymcTuTens 40.5205.800-09
40.5205.800-09 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1

9 | 2501-89-56 Mpwxmum Holdfast 2 2 2
10 | 2501-89-55 HednekTop Deflector 2 2 2
11 MalumHokoMnnekT Universal cab inte-

MHTepbepa kabuHbl | rior machine set
1101-89-6MK 1101-89-6MK
TY 6305-0002-2006 | TU 6305-0002-2006 1 1 1
12 | 2501-59-1-01CT1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20CTI1
-20SP KabuHa Cab 1

13 BuHT 2-4,2x50 Screw 2-4.2x50 3 3 3
14 Marika 292685-12 Nut 292685-I12 10 | 10 | 10
15 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric

BaHMe Kpbilwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHWe Kpbilwn kabun- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-02-20CI1 | OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-20SP | BaHuWe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
16 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO graph set
CTeKnooumcTuTEns 40.5205.800
40.5205.800 TU 37.003.1323-87
TY 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTopenykTop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1

6-18




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pl\tljs. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unTlt

UKHL| U
18 | 1101-23-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKa cngeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa cuaeHbs | Seat mounting 1
19 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
21 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10 | 10
22 | 2501-59-175CT1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CrI1(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 Jlver Leaf 1 1 1
25 | 2501-89-10-67Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*® 1 1
2501-89-10-67-20CIN | YcTaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
2501-89-10-68CI1(SP) | YctaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*? 1 1
2501-89-10-68-20CIN | YcTraHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
2501-89-10-69CrI1(SP) | YctaHoBka Tabnu- Plates mounting**
yek*! 1 1
2501-89-10-69-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu- Plates mounting
-20SP yekK 1
26 Mopy4yeHb Handle rest
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
27 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6

28 BUHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4.2x25 7 7 7

29 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81 12 | 12 | 12

30 | 2501-59-176CIN(SP) | PeweTka Grid™ 1 1|1

31 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-69x20° | M12x1.25-6¢gx20"
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5

32 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70% GOST 6402-70*° 5|5 |5

33 Wanba 12 Washer 12

FOCT 11371-78*° GOST 11371-78*° 5|1 5|5

6-19



1522-1KAC(KDS)

(T = S
S
> ¢ ¢

M
B
NNl
0 MNOWw
NN
<
<
- New =
N
N
\
N
SR

PucyHok 6.6 KabuHa
Figure 6.6 Cab

6-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T

1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1

3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1

2 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
4 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11 | 11
5 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 Bont M6-60x16 Bolt M6-69x16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLanba Washer 8

10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-3141 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
13 Bont M6-69gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4

14 | 2501-59-241 Btynka Bushing 4 4 4
15 | 2501-59-243 LLanba Washer 8 8
16 "anka M5 Nut M5

FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

17 LLanba 5 Washer 5

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
18 | 2501-59-93 KpOHLITENH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 8
19 | 2501-59-261 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
20 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 BuHT B.M4-69x12 Screw B.M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
22 Ltopka aBToMo6UnbL- Automobile shutter
Has Tun 0276 of 0276 type
(wnpuHa 55cm) (width 55 cm) 2 2 2
23 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16 12713 123 no
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 | 167 | 167 | 167
24 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

6-21




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T
25 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

26 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24
31 0080-20 LLlanda 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
27 | 700-31-2209 LLanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LLarnba Washer 4
28 MenenbHuua Ashtray
BA3 2106 VAZ 2106 1 1 1
29 BuHT B.M4-60x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
30 | 3501-24-358 KpOHLUTERNH Bracket 1 1
3501-24-358-20 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
31 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

32 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

33 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Krnvnca Clip 90 | 90 | 90

6-22



1522-1KAC(KDS)

15
16
17
18
19

<N

CCo

"m\

NN
§\\\\\ NN

il e

<™

o
o
G S S0
i
- R I
§ " Y

~ o w TN T

PucyHok 6.7 KabuHa
Figure 6.7 Cab

6-23



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_llantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Cr1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2 LWanba 10 Washer 10
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10 | 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
4 Bont M10-69gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 2501-59-172Crl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2 2
2501-59-172-20CrI1(SP)| Tara Tie-rod 2
6 | 300215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6 6
30 0215-01-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6
7 | 1101-59-102Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20Cl1(SP)| HakoHeuHunk Tip 2
8 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
9 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
10 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
11 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
12 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 10 | 10 | 10
13 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
14 | 31 0080 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24
31 0080-20 Wanba 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
15 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
16 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
17 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2
18 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxvHa Spring 2
19 | 1101-59-101Cl(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CT1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

6-24



1522-1KAC(KDS)

ON™ 0 M~ ©

L

3

PucyHok 6.8 KabuHa
Figure 6.8 Cab

6-25



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlt{/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14 | 14
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpbiwwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpbiwka Cover 2

6 | 2501-89-27 Lan6a Washer 4 4 4

7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2

8 | 2501-89-156CIrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2

2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

9 Bont M8-69gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CIl(SP)| KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

15 | 2501-89-206 Btynka Bushing 2 2 2

16 | 315185 Lan6a Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 LWanba 16 Washer 16
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11 | 11
19 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 WraHra Spar 1

20 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
22 | 2501-89-155CT1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 1 1

2501-89-155-20CT1(SP)| KpoHLuTewnH Bracket 1

23 | 2501-89-34 MnactunHa Plate 3 3 3

24 | 3501-24-166CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
3501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1

25 | 2501-89-140CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1

26 | 2501-89-32 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2 2
27 | 2501-89-33 Haknapgka Strap 2 2

2501-89-33-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-26




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No T

UKHL| U
28 | 2501-89-64 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
29 BuHT B.M6-60x 16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1

32 | 2501-89-65 lNanenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5

2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5

36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

37 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24

31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16

OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-27



1522-1KAC(KDS)

=W & O

\F 7/
\ e
7 n-no
4 gi 36 37
\19 33
10 32 E
31
30/ : k\
[ /
[/ [\

29 28 27 26

- H—17

7,
7
—
wom

20

PucyHok 6.9 KabuHa
Figure 6.9 Cab

6-28

38
39



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.3 2501-59-1CNM/-1-01CMN KabuHa
2501-59-1SP/-1-01SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.9, | 2501-59-1Cl(SP) Kabuna* Cab* X
6.10,| 2501-59-1-20CT1(SP) KabuHa Cab X
6.11| 2501-59-1-01Cl1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** X
2501-59-1-01-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- 6e3 KOHAMLMUOHepA
** - C KOHAULMOHEPOM
NOTE *-without air-conditioner
** - with air-conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)gfl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 310210 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
3 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20 4
4 | 401-59-168CTl1(SP) Mopy4yeHb Handle 2 2
5 | 2501-59-147-04 Jluct Sheet 1 1
6 2501-59-147-05 Jlvet Sheet 1 1
7 2501-59-149 [MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
9 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** 33**
10 | 310140 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
11 | 2501-59-186 [MnacTtunHa Plate 2 2

6-29




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UkHL | T
12 | 2501-59-160CI1(SP) dukcaTtop Locator 1

2501-59-160-20CrI1(SP) | dukcaTop Locator 1
13 | 2501-59-157-01CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-01-20CTI
-20SP | banka Beam 1
14 Bont M10-69%x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
15 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
16 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
17 | 2501-59-280 KpoHLTEnH Bracket 1
2501-59-280-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
18 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
20 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
21 | 2501-59-157CT1(SP) Banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-20CrI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
22 | 2501-59-160-01CrI1(SP) | dukcaTtop Locator 1
2501-59-160-01-20CI1
-20SP | dukcartop Locator 1
23 "anka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
24 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 BuHT BM6-6gx22 Screw BM6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4

26 | 2501-59-234 OkaHTOBKa Edge 1 1
27 | 46-59-419-06 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
28 Pamka okHa asepwu Driver’s door window

BoauTens (nokyn- frame (purchased)
HOW)
3205-6403010CH 3205-6403010SB 1 1
29 | 2501-59-277 Ctonop Lock 1
2501-59-277-20 Cronop Lock 1
30 | 2501-59-276 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-276-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 | 2501-59-275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

6-30




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
32 | 2501-59-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-274-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

33 BuHT BM5-6g%x22 Screw BM5-6gx22

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 22 22
34 Lanta 6T Washer 6T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
35 BuHT BM6-60g% 16 Screw BM6-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1
36 3aMok hopToukM B Quarter light lock as-

cbope sembled

3221-5403600 3221-5403600 1 1
37 | 2501-59-278 Kptouok Hook 1

2501-59-278-20 Kptouok Hook 1

38 BuHT BM4-60%x16 Screw BM4-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
39 LWanba 4 Washer 4

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

6-31



1522-1KAC(KDS)

27
28
29

#
1
T, ®0
5]
24

E »
> /
#2500
el
SN
w0 & X
o~ \
NN
N

4] SN ~
&
....\ y, 3 O
3 N - @
< (A xx <
.u\r\“ /
o
Y o~
: ©
i
=)
& o
- - o)
= - T3]
=
© o~
- -

PucyHok 6.10 KabuHa
Figure 6.10 Cab
6-32



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
P’\?s. Designation Denomination %l;i;t'ty per-ll_mlt
UKHL
1 | 2501-59-101CrI(SP) Kapkac* Framework* 1
2501-59-101-20CrI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
2501-59-101-01CrI1(SP) | Kapkac*™ Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CnN
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
2 | 401-59-422 MnaHka Strip 8
401-59-422-20 Mnaxka Strip 8
3 | 2501-59-105 CtepxeHb Stem 4
2501-59-105-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
4 | 46-59-245CT1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 4
46-59-245-20CI1(SP) CTBOpKa Flap 4
5 |280535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-69x38 M16x1.5-6g9x38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
6 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
7 |310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
8 | 2501-59-109CT1(SP) [eepb Door 1
2501-59-109-20CT1(SP) | OAsepb Door 1
9 | 46-59-419-06 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
10 | 2501-59-73-01 OkaHToBKa Edging 2 2
11 | 2501-59-118Cr1(SP) Cteknonaket CIKT | Multiple glass unit
TY 21-0287200 SPKT TU 21-
-005-91 0287200-005-91 2 2
12 | 2501-59-134Cl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2
2501-59-134-20CT1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2
13 | 2501-59-145 MaHenb Panel 1 1
14 | 2501-59-73 OkaHToBKa Edging 1 1
15 | 46-59-419 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
16 | 2501-59-117Crl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT TY 21- SPKT TU 21-
0287200-005-91 0287200-005-91 1 1
17 | 2501-59-110Cr1(SP) Oeepb Door 1
2501-59-110-20CT1(SP) | eepb Door 1
18 | 40 0460 YnnotHutene asepu | Door packing 2 2
19 3aMokK npasbI Right lock
A1.2501-59-25 A1.2501-59-25
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005
(B komnnekTe ¢ knto- | (in complete set with
Yamu) the keys) 1 1
20 | 2501-59-145-01 Manenb Panel 1 1

6-33




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosniHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
21 BuHT Screw

A1.2501-59-102 A1.2501-59-102 2 2
22 | 2501-59-135CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2

2501-59-135-20CrI1(SP) | Py4yka Handle 2

23 3aMoK neBbli Left lock

A1.2501-59-26 A1.2501-59-26

TY4980-001- TU4980-001-

05786040-2005 05786040-2005 1 1
24 YnnoTtHutene Sealing

2107-6107018 2107-6107018

(nokynHown) (purchased) 10m 10m
25 | 2501-59-258-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
26 | 2501-59-257-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
27 | 2501-59-120CT1(SP) Creknonaket CIKT | Multiple glass unit

TY 21-0287200- SPKT TU 21-

005-91 0287200-005-91 1 1
28 | 2501-59-73-03 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
29 | 46-59-419-03 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
30 MnaHka Strip

A1.2501-59-103 A1.2501-59-103 2 2
31 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-69x30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
32 Wanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*

rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
33 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**

31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
34 Haknagka ML18- Strap

9.00.02 MC8-9.00.02 1 1
35 BunT MLI8-9.00.04 Screw MC8-9.00.04 2 2
36 MnacTtnHa NpyXuH- Reed

Has MLI8-9.00.03 MC8-9.00.03 1 1
37 | 2501-59-101 Pyuka Handle 2 2
38 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22

6-34




1522-1KAC(KDS)

<
-
ONnHWw

26 29 16 30
15
16

Figure 6.11 Cab
PucyHok 6.11 KabuHa

6-35



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosniHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | TT2501-23-2 Pyuka Handle 2 2
2 | 2501-59-158CIrI1(SP) Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-20CrI1(SP) | Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
3 | 2501-59-158-01Crl1(SP) | Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-01-20CI1
-20SP | Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
4 | 2501-59-159CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-59-159-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTEenH Bracket 2
5 | 2501-59-147-02 Jlnet Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-146 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 | 2501-59-148 MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 | 2501-59-147-07 Jlner Sheet 1 1
9 | 2501-59-147-06 Jlner Sheet 1 1
10 | 2501-59-147 Jlner Sheet 1 1
11 | 2501-59-147-01 Jner Sheet 1 1
12 | 2501-59-101-01CI(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
13 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** 4**
14 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4** 4**
15 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
16 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
17 | 2501-59-180CI1(SP) Kpbliwka™™ Cover** 1
2501-59-180-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbliwwka Cover 1
18 | 38 5284-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2
38 5284-20 MpyxnHa Spring 2
19 | 30 0220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
30 0220-20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
20 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
21 | 46-56-419-02 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
22 | 2501-59-73-02 OkaHToBKa Edging 1 1
23 | 2501-59-119CTl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CMNTKTY 21- SPTK TU 21-
0287200-005-91 0287200-005-91 1 1
24 XOoMyT KpensneHns Clamp for thermos
Tepmoca 54-00-630 | fastening 1 1
25 | 401-59-260Cr1(SP) Me3no Pocket 1
401-59-260-20CT1(SP) | MHe3pno Pocket 1

6-36




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
26 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
27 | 2501-59-150 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-150-20 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
28 | 40 0085 Onopa Bearing 5 5
29 | 2501-59-267 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-267-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
30 3epkano Mirror
53205-8201110 53205-8201110
(nokynHoe) (to be purchased) 1 1
31 Bont M10-69%x60 Bolt M10-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
32 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
33 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
34 | 2501-59-147-03 Jlner Sheet 4 4
35 | 2501-59-142CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-142-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
36 | 2501-59-141 MnaTta Board 1
2501-59-141-20 Mnata Board 1
37 BuHT BM4-6gx 16 Screw BM4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
38 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
39 | 2501-59-268 Kptoyok Hook 1 1

6-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.12 YnpaBrneHue TpakTOpoMm
Figure 6.12 Tractor steering

6-38



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.4 1502-13-1CIl YnpaBneHue TpakTopom
1502-13-1SP Tractor steering

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
6.12| 1502-13-1Crl1(SP) YnpasneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
pom X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-69x16
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
2 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
3 | 2001-13-113CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-113-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 2001-13-86-01CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-86-01-20CI
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
5 Bont M12-69x25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
6 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
7 | 3501-13-132CrI(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
8 | 1502-13-50CT1(SP) MpuBoa ynpaeneHusa | Steering drive 1
1502-13-50-20CT1(SP) | Npwueog ynpaenexus | Steering drive 1
9 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0110-20 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
10 | 2001-13-80CTl1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1
2001-13-80-20CT1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
11 | 404-13-269-02 Ocb Axle 1
404-13-269-02-20 Ocb Axle 1
12 WnnvHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4
13 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 3
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 3
14 | 2001-13-126CI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-13-126-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

6-39




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

Ne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit

No UKHL | T

15 arka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8
16 | 2001-13-124Cl1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-13-124-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
17 | 2001-13-127CI1(SP) Pobivar Lever 1 1

6-40



1522-1KAC(KDS)

14

PucyHok 6.13 lMpuBop ynpasneHus

Figure 6.13 Steering drive

6-41



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.5 1502-13-50CI lNpuBopa ynpaBneHus
1502-13-50SP Steering drive

Ne

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination
No

Kon-Bo Ha
MCMNONHeHne

Q-ty per unit

YXn
UKHL

T

6.13,| 1502-13-50CM(SP)
6.14 | 1502-13-50-20CT(SP)

MpuBog ynpaeneHna
MpuBog ynpaeneHuns

Steering drive
Steering drive

X

NMPUMEYAHUE *- noctaBKa no AoroBopy
NOTE * - delivered against the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Mepanb Topmo3a Brake pedal
KEPA 14161* KERA 14161* 1 1
2 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19 19
3 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
4 | 2001-13-47Cl1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
2001-13-47-20CTI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
5 LWnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4
6 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 4
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 4
7 | 2001-13-53CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-53-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
8 | 1101-13-26CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
1101-13-26-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
9 | 3501-13-202Cr1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1
3501-13-202-20CrI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
10 | 3501-13-200CTI1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
11 | 28 0250 Bont M10-69x40 Bolt M10-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0250-20 Bont M10-69x40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
12 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
13 | 3501-13-255-01Cl1(SP) | Neganb Pedal 1
3501-13-255-01-20CTI1 1
-20SP | NMepanb Pedal

6-42




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
. . N uantity per unit
Pl\tljs. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
14 | 700-38-2563 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxvHa Spring 1
15 | 2501-13-96 PacTsaxka Brace 1
2501-13-96-20 Pactaxka Brace 1
16 | 30 0220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2
30 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2
17 | 3501-13-253Crl1(SP) CekTtop Segment 1
3501-13-253-20CT1(SP) | Cektop Segment 1
18 BonTt M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-69gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8
19 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
20 [bxoncTuk Electronic joystick
ANEKTPOHHBbIN ATHES B5E-2X/VT23*
4THES 5E-2X/VT23* 2 2
21 "anka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 10 10
22 | 700-38-2552-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-2552-20 MpyxunHa Spring 1
23 | 3501-13-218CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
24 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-69x20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
25 MynbT ynpaeneHus Control panel of
OBWXEeHneM ryce-
HUYHBIX TPAKTOPOB- crawler buIIquzers
and crane pipe-
Oynbao3epos n kpa- a
yers movement
HOB Tpyboyknagyun-
KoB "
fooss0-mvon | AL
TY4001.0001-2007 ' 1 1
26 | 3502-13-27 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3502-13-27-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

6-43



1522-1KAC(KDS)

L |

PucyHok 6.14 lMpuBop ynpaBneHus
Figure 6.14 Steering drive

6-44



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-13-128 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 2501-13-309CrI1(SP) PykosiTka Handle 1 1
3 | 3501-13-183 dukcaTtop Holder 1 1
4 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
5 | 3501-13-214CrI1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
6 | 3501-13-230-01CI(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
3501-13-230-01-20CN
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
7 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-69gx 16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
8 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
9 |310110 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0110-20 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
10 | TT2501-13-189CI1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
11 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
12 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19 19
14 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
15 | 3501-13-215-01CTl1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-215-01-20CI1
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
16 Manka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 10 10

6-45



1522-1KAC(KDS)

I
N

~ownN 0 T < ®ONe

PucyHok 6.15 OGnuuoBka
Figure 6.15 Facing

6-46



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.6 1501-55-1-01CIN O6GnuuoBKa
1501-55-1-01SP Facing

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.15, 1501-55-1-01CI(SP) O6nuuoBka Facing X
6.16, 1501-55-1-01-20CI1(SP) | Obnnuoeka Facing
6.17 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-69x38 M16x1.5-69x38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
2 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
3 | 310270 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0270-20 Llanta 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
4 | 2501-55-297-01 Haknagka Strap 1 1
5 | 2001-55-13CT1(SP) Ctomnka Stand 1
2001-55-13-20CT1(SP) | Ctowka Stand 1
6 | 700-31-2209 LLlanta Washer 6
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 6
7 | 280544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
8 | 1501-55-17CrI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-55-17-20Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
9 | 2001-55-135-01 Haknapgka Strap 2
2001-55-135-01-20 Haknagka Strap 2
10 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
11 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29

6-47




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UkHL | T
12 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
13 | 1501-55-12CrI1(SP) Kanot Hood 1
1501-55-12-20Cl1(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
14 3aknenka Rivet
3120-32-06 3120-32-06 4 4
15 | 42 0167 Tabnnuka 125x80 Plate 125x80
FOCT 12971-67 GOST 12971-67 1 1
16 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
17 | 700-38-2563 MpyxunHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxunHa Spring 11
18 | 1501-55-15CrI1(SP) BokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-15-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
19 | 1501-55-14CrI1(SP) BokoBunHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-14-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
20 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
21 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
22 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
23 | 2001-55-33-03Cl1(SP) | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-33-
-03-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

24 | 315211 Lanba Washer 45

315211-20 Lanba Washer 45

25 bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
26 | 310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
27 | 1501-55-13-01Crl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-
-01-20CT1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side-frame 1
28 | 1501-55-13-Crl1(SP) BokoBunHa Side-frame 1
1501-55-13-20CT1(SP) | bokosuHa Side-frame 1

6-48




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UkHL | T
29 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
30 | 2001-55-13-01CrI1(SP) | Crovika Stand 1
2001-55-13-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Crorika Stand 1

6-49



1522-1KAC(KDS)

o VOO 0w D0 N0
AN NN NN ) NN

O~
NN~

xxxxxxx

NM™
Ly Lo

© ~Now <

PucyHok 6.16 O6nuuoBka
Figure 6.16 Facing

6-50



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2501-55-169CrI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
2 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
3 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
4 | A30.06.100 XomyT Clamp 1
A 30.06.100-20 XomyT Clamp 1
5 |315211 Lanba Washer 45
315211-20 LWanba Washer 45
6 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
8 | 1501-55-18CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
1501-55-18-20CI1(SP) | Kpsblwka Cover 1
9 | 2001-55-135 Haknagka Strap 1
2001-55-135-20 Haknagka Strap 1
10 | 2001-55-178-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
11 | 46-55-228CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
12 | 2001-55-34CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-34-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
14 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
15 | 31 0270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
16 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
17 | 700-31-2295 MnacTtuHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
700-31-2295-20 lNMnactnHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 2
18 | 2501-55-170CrI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3 3
19 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-10 Konbuo Ring 4

6-51




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosniHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
21 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
22 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
23 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
24 | 2001-55-35CT1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover 1
2001-55-35-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
25 | 28 0845 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0845-20 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
26 | 310350 Lanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 0350-20 LWanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
27 | 2001-55-23CT1(SP) Awmk Box 1
2001-55-23-20CIN(SP) | Awwk Box 1
28 | 2001-55-26-01CrI1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-
-01-20CT1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
29 | 280840 Bont M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-69x90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-69x90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
30 | 2001-55-26CT1(SP) CTyneHbKa Step 1
2001-55-26-20CT1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
31 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
32 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
33 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10

6-52




1522-1KAC(KDS)

mm AN 7z ¢e e 0€ 92 62 8¢ LT 9z

PucyHok 6.17 OGnuuoBka
Figure 6.17 Facing

6-53



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-55-16CI1(SP) Kpbino Fender 1

2001-55-16-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Fender 1

2 |280320 BonT Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
4 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 26
5 | 0902-55-44 Yronok Angle 1
0902-55-44-20 Yronok Angle 1
6 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
7 | 2001-55-22CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-22-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
8 | 1501-55-19CT1(SP) PeweTka Grid 2
1501-55-19-20Cl1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 2
9 | 315211 LWanba Washer 45
315211-20 Lanbda Washer 45
10 | 281379 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1.25-6gx65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 1379-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1.25-6gx65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
12 LWanta 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
13 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10
31 0140-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10
14 | 2001-55-27Crl(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-27-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 | 2001-55-23 Yronok Angle 1
2001-55-23-20 Yronok Angle 1
16 | 2001-55-15Cl1(SP) Kpbino Fender 1
2001-55-15-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Fender 1
17 | 2501-55-352 Maney, Pin 2 2
18 | 2001-55-177 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2

6-54




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
19 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
20 | 2501-55-297 Haknapgka Strap 2 2
21 | 2501-55-352-01 Maney Wing 2 2
22 | 280830 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-69x70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
23 | 700-31-2413 lMnacTtuHa ctonop- Lock plate
Hasa 2
700-31-2413-20 lMnacTtuHa ctonop- Lock plate
Has 2
24 | 2501-55-571 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-571-20 MNMnaHka Strip 2
25 | 2001-55-30CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
26 | 700-38-2563 MpyxunHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxvHa Spring 11
27 | 2501-55-215 CTepxeHb Stem 7 7
28 | 2501-55-169CT1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 2 2
29 WnnuHT 4%x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 14 14
30 | 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 | 2001-55-150 MnaHka Strip 4
2001-55-150-20 MnaHka Strip 4
32 | 2001-55-25CT1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 4 4
33 | 1501-56-1CTl1(SP) TennowymoBas 3a- | Thermal and noise
wuTa protection 1 1
34 | 2501-55-574 Mnaxka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
35 | 700-31-2295 lNMnactnHa cTtonop- Lock plate
Haga 2
700-31-2295-20 lMnacTtuHa ctonop- Lock plate
Hag 2

6-55



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.18 YctaHoBKa KoHAMLMOHepa
Figure 6.18 Conditioner mounting

6.7 2502-48-2-02CI1 YcTtaHOBKa KOHAULMOHEpA
2502-48-2-02SP Conditioner mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

6.18 | 2502-48-2-02CMN(SP) YcTaHoBKka KoHOW- Conditioner

LumoHepa mounting X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
— McnosiHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u)?ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | |

1 |1102-10-176Cl1(SP) KoHauumoHep Conditioner 1 1
2 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 14 14
3 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
4 Wanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9

6-56



1522-1KAC(KDS)

25 44
26| 34 35|36 37 38 042 43 45 49
27 39 1 46
24 2 \ B / A 50
23 30 A ’ 51
24 31
20 32 s
33 E..l
19 B/ J°
18
17 =
16
15 £ y
14
13 -]
3 iill
12 o
1 =1/
10
9

L&)

AT

700 69 14 68 67

- NWhH N
I“'T‘"
A (Y
b | o] K
i
:

-
F =N
BN

PucyHok 6.19 MNon
Figure 6.19 Floor

6-57



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.8 3501-24-2-03CIN on
3501-24-2-03SP Floor

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.19| 3501-24-2-03Cl1(SP) Mon Floor X
3501-24-2-03-20CI1(SP) | MNon Floor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 |3501-24-128 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-128-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
2 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
3 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
4 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 16 16
5 |3501-24-41 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-41-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
6 |3501-24-41-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-41-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
7 |3501-24-137 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-137-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
8 |3501-24-138 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
9 | 3501-24-245 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-24-245-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
10 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
11 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
12 BuHT B.M8-6gx18 Screw B.M8-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5
13 | 3501-24-325 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-325-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
14 | 3501-24-143 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
3501-24-143-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
15 | 3501-24-130 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-130-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
16 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

6-58




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
17 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
18 Wanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 10
19 | 3501-24-138-01CTl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-01-20CI1
-20SP | banka Beam 1
20 | 3501-24-35-04 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
21 | 3501-24-35-05 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-35-05-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
22 | 3501-24-35-06 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
23 | 3501-24-35-07 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
24 | 3501-24-35-08 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
25 |0602-24-48 Mpwxnm Holdfast 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpyxnm Holdfast 8
26 | 0602-24-49 BTynka Bushing 4
0602-24-49-20 BTynka Bushing 4
27 | 0602-24-87 MpocTaBka Spacer 4
0602-24-87-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
28 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4
0602-24-88-20 Konbuo Ring 4
29 | 0602-24-90 Maney, Pin 4
0602-24-90-20 Maney, Pin 4
30 | 2501-24-150-01 MnacTtuHa Plate 3
2501-24-150-01-20 MnactuHa Plate 3
31 |40 0449 AmopTusatop Shock absorber 8 8
32 | 280561 BonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-69x70 3M16x1.5-69x70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
28 0561-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx70 M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
33 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
34 Bont M10-69x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-69gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
36 |3501-24-127 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
3501-24-127-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
37 | 4001-24-110CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
4001-24-
-110-20Cl1(SP) Onopa Support 1
38 | 3501-24-203 Pyuka Handle 1
3501-24-203-20 Pyuka Handle 1

6-59




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konunuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavnmeHoBaHune vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T
39 anka M8 Nut M8

rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

40 |404-13-269 Ocb Axle 2

404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 2
41 WnnuvHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 6 6

42 | TT2501-13-

-155-01Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
TT2501-13-
-155-01-20Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

43 | 3501-24-

-201-03Cr1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
3501-24-
-201-03-20CI1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1

44 | 3501-24-52-04 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
45 | 3501-24-52-05 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-52-05-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

46 | 3501-24-59-04 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
47 | 3501-24-59-05 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
48 | 3501-24-59-07 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
49 | 3501-24-

-164-02CT1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-24-
-164-02-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1

50 | 3504-24-360-01 KoBpuk Rug 1

3504-24-360-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

51 |3501-24-139 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2

3501-24-139-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2

52 | 3501-24-339 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
53 | 3501-24-339-01 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
54 | 3501-24-339-02 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-339-02-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

55 | 3501-24-339-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
56 |3501-24-36 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
57 | 3501-24-36-01 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-36-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

58 |3501-24-134 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
59 |3501-24-134-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
60 |3501-24-126 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2

3501-24-126-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2

61 |3501-24-165Cl1(SP) Banka Beam 1

3501-24-165-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
62 |28 0150 BonTt M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0150-20 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2

6-60




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
63 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4 4
64 | 3501-24-140CT1(SP) Kpbllwka Cover 1
3501-24-140-20CI(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
65 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
66 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
67 |310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0110-20 LLanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
68 | 313512-24-135Crl1(SP) | MNMoactaska Stand 2
313512-24-
-135-20CT1(SP) | MNMoacTaBka Stand 2
69 | 3501-24-135CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-24-135-20CI(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
70 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
71 | 3501-24-124 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-124-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
72 | 3501-24-54 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-54-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
73 | 3501-24-55 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-55-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
74 | 3501-24-55-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-55-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
75 | 3501-24-84 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
76 | 3501-24-138CT1(SP) Banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-20CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
77 | 3501-24-129 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
3501-24-129-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
78 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx80 M16x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
79 |47 0230 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10v12x45
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
47 0230-20 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10v12x45
rOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4

6-61



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A
2— 44—

=
P
Hw

PucyHok 6.20 YcTtaHoBKa cuaeHbs
Figure 6.20 Seat mounting

6.9 1101-23-1CIN YcTtaHOBKa cuaeHbA
1101-23-1SP Seat mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}tly per unit
No UKHL T
6.20| 1101-23-1Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka cugeHbs | Seat mounting X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- nucrnorHexve
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 CunpaeHbe Bogutens Operator’s seat
P 405 CB / M80OH R 405 SV / M80ON 1 1
2 | 1101-23-101Cr1(SP) Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
1101-23-101-20Cr1(SP) | Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
3 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8
5 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

6-62



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.21 YcTaHoBKa oTonuTtensi KaOUHbI
Figure 6.21 Cab heater mounting

6-63



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.10 1101-47-1CN YcTtaHOBKa oTONUTEeNns KaOUHbI

1101-47-1SP Cab heater mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.21| 1101-47-1CI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa oTtonu- Cab heater mounting
Tensa KabuHbl X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |46 0601-14 PykaB Hose 1
46 0601-14-20 PykaB Hose 1
2 PemeHb 2105- Belt 2105-1311090
1311090 (nocTtaBka (delivery according to
Mo KOHTPAaKTYy) the contract) 2 2
3 282110250 Otonutenb 3aBucu- | Xeros 4000* depen-
Mbln Xeros 4000* dent heater (delivery
(nocTaBka nNo KOH- according to the con-
TpakTy) tract) 1 1
4 |40 0484 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
5 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
6 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
7 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
700-40-6927-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
8 | 700-41-2548 XoMyTuK Clip 6 6
9 [280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
10 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
11 LLinaHroBbIi XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS 30-45/ | DIN 3017-AS 30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
12 | 46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 2
46 0901-07-20 Pykas Hose 2
13 | 2002-43-75 MnactnHa Plate 2 2
14 | 40 0469 AmopTunsatop Shock absorber 2 2
15 |1101-47-10Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
1101-47-10-20Cl1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 2

6-64




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
16 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
17 |40 0484 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
18 |1101-47-11CI1(SP) KpaH Cock 1 1
19 |46 0601-39 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-39-20 Pykas Hose 1
20 LUnaHroBbI XomMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS 20-32/ | DIN 3017-AS 20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
21 |46 0601-41 PykaBs Hose 1
46 0601-41-20 PykaB Hose

6-65



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.22 YctaHOBKa BEeHTUNATOPOB KabOWHbI

Figure 6.22 Cab fans mounting

6-66



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.11 312001-57-2CI YcTtaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KaOUHbI
312001-57-2SP Cab fans mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.22| 312001-57-2CrI1(SP) YctaHoBka BeHTUNA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabuWHbI X
312001-57-2-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBka BeHTUNsA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabMHbI X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
3 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0150-20 Llanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
4 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
5 |312001-57-2 KpbiLlka Cover 1
312001-57-2-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
6 | 700-40-6955-04 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 4 4
7 | 457375 3864 BeHnTtunaTtop otonun- | Heater fan
Tena 423780 423780 2 2
8 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4
9 |46-57-62 Btynka Bushing 4
46-57-62-20 BTynka Bushing 4
10 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-69gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
11 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
12 | 310120 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0120-20 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
13 | 312001-57-3 Pamka Frame 2
312001-57-3-20 Pamka Frame 2

6-67




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 12.1109.080 OnemeHT hunbTpyto- | Air filter filtering ele-
LLNIA BO3OYLUHOMO ment
dvnbTpa TU 4591.014.
TY 4591.014. 00232058-98
00232058-98 2 2
15 Bont M6-69gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8
16 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
17 | 2501-57-82 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
18 |312001-57-101Cl1(SP) | OcHoBaHwne Base 1
312001-57-
-101-20CT1(SP) | OcHoBaHue Base 1

6-68



1522-1KAC(KDS)

o of =/

((

O o O

O o O

O o O

O O O 23
/ y 6::‘:{‘}_-‘—‘-‘:_@ — Ol
’\‘i o ©

T

7

i ‘B
o
» ol
77

T«

/

o~
-

PucyHok 6.23 YctaHOBKa He3aBUCUMOIO OTONUTENA KaOUHbI
Figure 6.23 Independent cab heater mounting

6-69



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.12 2001-53-3-01CIN YcTaHOBKa He3aBMCUMOIO OTONUTENA KaOUHbI
2001-53-3-01SP Independent cab heater mounting

Kon-Bo Ha unc-

Ne

puc. O603HaueHme HavmeHoBaHue nonHexme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
e UKHL i

6.23,| 2001-53-3-01CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka He3aBu- | Independent cab

6.24 CUMOro oTonuTens heater mounting

2001-53-3-01-20CTr1
-20SP

KabuHbI
YcTaHoBKa He3aBU-
cUMOro oTonuTensa

KaOuHBbI

Independent cab
heater mounting

MPUMEYAHUE * - noctaBnsieTcs COBMECTHO C oTonUuTernemM He3aBMCUMbIM

Airtronic 02
NOTE * - delivered together with independent heater Airtronic 02
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;?;t'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 400085 Onopa Support 2 2
2 | 2001-53-45 OrpaHnuunTens Limiter 1 1
3 Bont M6-69x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 6
4 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 2
5 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 8
6 | 2001-53-54 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 | 2001-53-12-02Crl1(SP) | KoHTenHep Container 1
2001-53-12-02-20CI1
-20SP KoHTenHep Container 1
8 | 2001-53-70CrI1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1
2001-53-70-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
9 | 2001-53-11CT1(SP) KoHTenHep Container 1
2001-53-11-20CrI1(SP) | KoHTenHep Container 1
10 | 310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
31 0120-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
11 | 2001-53-49 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
12 | 2001-53-58 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1

6-70



1522-1KAC(KDS)

\
NX

[ 1/ L (
S/ '//E}[ L AL
3 Lt Ak dbdd Bl B,

26 25 242322 21 %

PucyHok 6.24 YctaHOBKa HE3aBUCUMOIO OTONUTENA KaOUHbI
Figure 6.24 Independent cab heater mounting

6-71



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . L uantity per unit
Pl\tljs. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
1 3aknénka Rivet
3120-32-08 3120-32-08 4 4
2 330 31 311 Conno Breather 1 1
3 Bosgyxopacnpe- Air distributor*
genutens* 1 -
4 Tpy6a rnbkas* Flexible pipe*
d=60 mm d=60 mm 1 -
5 XoMyT CTSXKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN * clamp*
d=50-70mMm d=50-70 mm 2 -
6 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 8
7 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 8
8 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
9 | 252116 050000 OTtonutenb He3aBu- | Airtronic D2 inde-
cumbln Airtronic D2 pendent
heater 1 -
10 | 310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0140-20 LLllanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
11 | 2001-53-118 MnactuhHa Plate 1 -
12 | 28 0385 BonThl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
28 0385-20 BonTbl Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
14 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
15 arika M6* Nut M6* 4 -
16 LLanba d=6,5mm* Washer d=6.5 mm* 7 -
17 XOMyT CTSHKHOW* Brace clamp* 3 -
18 | 40 0310 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
19 | 700-40-3310 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 -
20 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
21 Tpy6a rnbkas Elastic pipe
d=25mm* d=25 mm* 1 -

6-72




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No M

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
22 Tpy6ka nnacTtukoBas | Plastic tube

4x1,25* 4x1.25* 1 -
23 XOMYT CTSHKHON™ Brace clamp* 8 -
24 PykaB 3,5x9,5* Hose 3.5x9.5* 2 -
25 Hacoc TonnmeHbIN® Fuel pump* 1 -
26 Hepxatenb Hacoca® | Pump holder* 1 -
27 Bont M6x30* Bolt M6x30* 1 -
28 PykaB 5x3* Hose 5x3* 2 -
29 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 -
30 Tpy6ka nnactukoBas | Plastic tube 6x2*

6x2* 1 -
31 | 415125 Bont Bolt 1 -
32 | 46-43-313 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 -
33 XOMyT CTsXHOM* Brace clamp* 3 -
34 Bont 6x12* Bolt 6x12* 2 -
35 Mywwurens*® Silencer* 1 -
36 XomyT* Clamp* 1 -
37 Manka M6 Nut M6

NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 2
38 Wanba 6T Washer 6T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 8
39 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2

31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
40 | 2001-53-44 Ynop Stop 1 1
41 BuHT B.M4-6gx10 Screw B.M4-6gx10

rOCT17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 -
42 Manka M4 Nut M4

FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 -
43 LWanba 4 Washer 4

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 -
44 | 0901-53-1 MnactuHa Plate 1 -
45 | 312001-53-8-20 Kpbllka Cover - 1

6-73



1522-1KAC(KDS)

o~ M ©w N

PucyHok 6.25 YcTaHOBKa 3aluTbl KAOMHbI
Figure 6.25 Cab protection mounting

6-74



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.13 2001-61-1-01CIN YcTaHoOBKa 3aWnUTbl KAOUHBI
2001-61-1-01SP Cab protection mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
6.25| 2001-61-1-01CIN(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Cab protection
KabuHbI mounting X
2001-61-1-01-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa 3awmThl Cab protection
KabWUHbI mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
MncnosiHeHne
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2001-61-101-01Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-
-01-20CT1(SP)| Onopa Support 1
2 | 2001-61-102CT1(SP) Pama Frame 1
2001-61-102-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
3 | 280840 Bont M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-69x90
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0840-20 BonTt M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-69x90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
4 LWanba 24T Washer 24T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
5 | 310350 LLlanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0350-20 LLlanta 24 Washer 24
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
6 | 2001-61-101CrI(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-61-101-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
7 | 28 0945 Bont M30x2-6g%x100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0945-20 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
8 | 310415 lanba 30 OT Washer 30 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
31 0415-20 Lanta 30 OT Washer 30 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
9 | 310410-01 LLanba 30 Washer 30
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0410-01-20 Lanta 30 Washer 30
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12

6-75




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T
10 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6g%x130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130

OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 3
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-69%x130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 3
11 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
12 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
13 | 310210 Landa 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 | 401-61-44 Mopy4eHb Handrail 2
401-61-44-20 Mopy4eHb Handrail 2
15 3aknenka Rivet
3120-32-06 3120-32-06 4 4
16 |42 0305 Tabnuuka Plate 1
42 0305-20 Tabnuyka Plate 1

6-76



1522-1KAC(KDS)

29
30
31
32
33
21
22
35

6

*—34

N~ © w - M N - w0 o o
- - - - @ v -

PucyHok 6.26 MawunHoOKOMNNEeKT getanen n c60poYHbIX eAUHUL UHTepbepa KabnHbI
«YeTtpa»
Figure 6.26 “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units machine set

6-77



1522-1KAC(KDS)

6.14 1101-89-5MK/6MK MawunHokOoMNNeKkT geTtanen u cOOpoYHbIX eguHUL
MHTepbepa KabuHbl «YeTpar»
1101-89-5MK/6MK “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units

machine set

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
6.26| 1101-89-5MK* MaLlmHoKOMNNEeKT “Chetra” cab interior
WMHTepbepa KabuHbl machine set
«Yetpa» X X
1101-89-6MK** MaLlumHOKOMNNEeKT “Chetra” cab interior
MHTepbepa KabuHbI machine set
«Yetpa» X X

NMPUMEYAHUE *

NOTE *

- T-15024 ¢ BeHTUNALMUOHHbLIM ONTOKOM
** - T-150241 ¢ KOHAULIMOHEPOM

- T-1502JA with ventilation unit
** - T-1502JA with conditioner

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit

No UkHL | T

1 |1101-89-2MK-9a O6nuuoBKa CTOMKK Left stand facing

nesas 1 1

2 | 1101-89-2MK-30 Haknagka pxonctn- | Gearbox joystick

ka KIrl strip 1 1
3 | 1101-89-2MK-12 O6nuuoeka naHenu | Instrument panel fac-

npubopoe neBas ing, lower left

HWXHSAS 1 1
4 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nesas strap, lower left

HWXHSAS 1 1
5 |1101-89-2MK-3 O6nuuoska naHenu | Instrument panel fac-

npnbopos nNpasas ing, lower right

HKHASA 1 1
6 | 1101-89-2MK-15 O6nuuoBka aepun Door facing 2 2
7 | 1101-89-2MK-2 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nNpasas strap, lower right

HKHASA 1 1
8 |1101-89-2MK-19 Haknagka nona Floor strap 1 1
9 | 1101-89-2MK-16 O6nuuoBKa fLluKa Lower box facing

HWXHASA 1 1
10 | 1101-89-2MK-16a O6nuuoBka dwmka Upper box facing

BepxHAa 1 1

6-78




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
11 | 1101-89-5MK-31 Haknagka gpxonctn- | Blade joystick strip

Ka oTBana 1 1
12 | 1101-89-5MK-1a Haknagka naHenm Instrument panel

npubopoe npasasi strap, rear right

3agHa4qa 1 1
13 | 1101-89-2 MK-1 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npubopoe npasas strap, front right

nepenHasa 1 1
14 | 1101-89-2MK-9 O6nuuoBka CTONKK Right stand facing

npasas 1 1
15 | 1101-89-2MK-20 ObnuuoBka KOMOU- Instrument combina-

Haumm npmbopos tion facing 1 1
16 | 1101-89-2MK-29* Koxyx BeHTUnsaum- Ventilation block

OHHoOro 6noka jacket 1 1
17 | 1101-89-2MK-17* MaHenb KpbIiWwn ne- Front roof panel

penHsas 1 1

1101-89-3MK-17** MaHenb KpbIWn ne- Front roof panel

penHsas 1 1
18 | 1101-89-2MK-7 AHTpeconb npasas Right entresol 1 1
19 | 1101-89-2MK-8 [lBepka aHTpeconu Right entresol door

npasad 1 1
20 | 1101-89-2MK-21a dukcaTop 3amka aH- | Entresol lock stop

Tpeconu 1 1
21 | 1101-89-2MK-24 MpyxunHa Spring 3 3
22 | 1101-89-2MK-25 Kptroyok BeLeBoro Hook for object’ s

AlnKa box 3 3
23 | 1101-89-2MK-18 MaHenb kpbilun 3ag- | Rear roof panel

HASA 1 1
24 | 1101-89-2MK-22 MnactmHa yexna KM | Gearbox jacket plate 1 1
25 | 1101-89-2MK-14 MoanoKoTHUK Arm rest 2 2
26 | 1101-89-2MK-14a Kapkac nognokotHu- | Arm rest framework

KOB 2 2
27 | 1101-89-2MK-6 ObnuuoBka 3agHen Rear wall facing

CTEHKU 1 1
28 | 1101-89-2MK-8a [Bepka aHTpeconu Left entresol door

nesas 1 1
29 | 1101-89-2MK-7a AHTpeconb neeas Left entresol 1 1
30 | 1101-89-2MK-28 Haknagka pagmnato- | No.2 radiator strip

pa Ne2 1 1
31 | 1101-89-2MK-26 TepmoanekTpu- Thermal electrical

Yyeckas cbopka assembly 1 1
32 | 1101-89-2MK-27 Haknagka pagmnato- | No.1 radiator strip

pa Ne1 1 1
33 | 1101-89-2MK-4 Kpbiwka xonoaune- Fridge cover

HUKa 1 1

6-79




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
34 | 1101-89-2MK-23 dukcaTop 3amka xo- | Fridge lock stop

rnoaunbHUKa 1 1

35 | 1101-89-2MK-5 KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket

HUKa 1 1
36 | 1101-89-2MK-5a KapmaH xonogunb- Fridge pocket
HUKa 1 1

37 | 1101-89-2MK-21 dukcaTop 3amMka Lock stop 1 1

38 | 1101-89-2MK-13 [Bepka 6nokos npe- | Fuse blocks door

JOXpaHuTenen 1 1
39 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nesas strap, rear left

3agHaAs 1 1
40 | 1101-89-5MK-10a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nesas ne- | strap, front left

penHsas 1 1

6-80



